[Commending Eureka Valley Promotion Association] Resolution Commending the Eureka Valley Promotion Association on its $120^{\rm th}$ Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The Eureka Valley Promotion Association (EVPA) has been working promote the interests of the Castro, Duboce and Twin Peaks Neighborhoods for 120 years; and,

WHEREAS, The EVPA has throughout this time given a voice for neighbors who live in these areas to address their many concerns; and,

WHEREAS, The EVPA has in its history worked to address neighborhood safety, cleanliness, and other quality of life issues while giving a neighborhood voice to city-wide issues such as health, housing, homelessness, and planning; and,

WHEREAS, The EVPA has played a special role in bridging the many diverse communities within the neighborhoods that the organization serves; and,

WHEREAS, The EVPA has many members who are strongly dedicated to the community that the organization serves, such as Lyon Barnett who worked especially hard to ensure the continuation of the organization at the beginning of the new millennium; and,

WHEREAS, The EVPA has also worked closely with merchant organizations, service providers and other groups that have a stake in Eureka Valley and shown a willingness to honor the

perspectives of other neighbors, even while promoting their own goals for the area; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Eureka Valley Promotion Association on its one hundred and twentieth anniversary.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011918	Date Passed:	
Resolution commending the Eureka Valley Promotion Association on its 120th Anniversary.			
October 29, 2001	Ayes: 11 - Aı	ervisors — ADOPTED nmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, kin, Sandoval, Yee	
	File No. 01191	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
	Q . 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	
M	OV 09 2001	h \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	en.

Date Approved